

BID TABULATION

Union Street Waterline Improvements

**Henry County Regional Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 300900-00016

Bids Received: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$178,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

TAP Construction, Ltd  
2817 Hinde Avenue  
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Bryan Excavating, LLC  
128 South Lynn Street  
P.O. Box 754  
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Meter Pits and 5/8" x 3/4" Meters, Complete with Pit, Lid, Fittings, Touch Read MXU, Connection to Existing Service, and Removal of Existing Meters	81	Each	<b>\$1,300.00</b>	\$105,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$117,450.00
2	6" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	500	L.F.	<b>\$52.00</b>	\$26,000.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00
3	Connect to Existing Waterlines per Drawings, Installed Complete	2	Each	<b>\$3,250.00</b>	\$6,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	1	Each	<b>\$4,300.00</b>	\$4,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
5	Site Restoration - Grading, Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	<b>\$4,700.00</b>	\$4,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
6	Asphalt Replacement	75	S.Y.	<b>\$65.00</b>	\$4,875.00	\$53.00	\$3,975.00
7	Stone Drive Replacement	2	S.Y.	<b>\$75.00</b>	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
8	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	<b>\$1,100.00</b>	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Bond and Mobilization	1	L.S.	<b>\$8,300.00</b>	\$8,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
	<b>CORRECTED BID PRICE</b>						
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$161,225.00		\$167,095.00
	BID BOND				Yes		Yes

wrote totals instead of unit

BID TABULATION

Union Street Waterline Improvements

**Henry County Regional Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 300900-00016

Bids Received: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$178,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.  
1019 Wamba Avenue  
Toledo, Ohio 43607

B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
1	Meter Pits and 5/8" x 3/4" Meters, Complete with Pit, Lid, Fittings, Touch Read MXU, Connection to Existing Service, and Removal of Existing Meters	81	Each	\$1,100.00	\$89,100.00	\$1,628.00	\$131,868.00	\$1,369.50
2	6" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	500	L.F.	<b>\$8.00</b>	\$4,000.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	
3	Connect to Existing Waterlines per Drawings, Installed Complete	2	Each	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,612.50
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,700.00
5	Site Restoration - Grading, Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,975.00
6	Asphalt Replacement	75	S.Y.	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$81.00	\$6,075.00	\$65.75
7	Stone Drive Replacement	2	S.Y.	\$100.00	<b>\$200.00</b>	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$57.50
8	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,572.00	\$1,572.00	\$1,579.25
9	Bond and Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,387.00	\$10,387.00	\$11,096.75
	CORRECTED BID PRICE				\$138,645.00			
	BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$174,620.00		\$196,242.00	
	BID BOND				Yes		Yes	
					Withdraw bid			